506536272 03/04/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6583049

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PART	Υ DATA			
		Name	Execution Date	
JOHNSON & JOHN	SON CHINA, L	.TD.	02/26/2021	
RECEIVING PARTY	Ż DATA			
Name:	JOHNSC	JOHNSON & JOHNSON CONSUMER INC.		
Street Address:	199 GRA	199 GRANDVIEW ROAD		
City:	SKILLMA	SKILLMAN		
State/Country:	NEW JE	NEW JERSEY		
Postal Code:	08558	08558		
PROPERTY NUMBI	ERS Total: 1			
Property Type		Number		
		9772704		
	ill be sent to a r, if provided; jr ne: J	t he e-mail address first; if that is if that is unsuccessful, it will b njuspatent@corus.jnj.com OSEPH F. SHIRTZ OHNSON & JOHNSON		
Address Line 2: 1 J&		J&J PLAZA		
Address Line 2:				
Address Line 2: Address Line 4:		EW BRUNSWICK, NEW JERSEN	Y 08933	
Address Line 4:	N	PPC6007USDP2	Y 08933	
Address Line 4:	N T NUMBER:		Y 08933	
	N T NUMBER:	PPC6007USDP2	Y 08933	
Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKE NAME OF SUBMITTI	N T NUMBER:	PPC6007USDP2 LISA PETERS	Y 08933	

General Assignment

WHEREAS, <u>Johnson & Johnson China, Ltd.</u>, having its place of business at 3285 DongChuan Road, Shanghai 200245 China (hereinafter referred to as "Assignor"), is the owner of certain new and useful inventions relating to

DESIGN OF THE ORAL DETECTING DEVICE

- Chinese Application No. 202030558576.6, filed September 18, 2020
- Chinese Application No. 202030556987.1, filed September 18, 2020

WHEREAS, <u>Johnson & Johnson Consumer Inc.</u>, having its place of business at 199 Grandview Road, Skillman, New Jersey 08558 (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring Assignors' entire right, title and interest therein, including the right to claim priority thereof,

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT KNOWN, that in view of good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Assignor hereby assigns and transfers, for all countries in the world, to said Assignee its entire right, title and interest, including the right to claim priority, in and to all said inventions disclosed in said applications and in and to said applications, and all foreign equivalents thereof, including all substitutions, divisions, and continuations thereof, and in and to all Letters Patent, that may be granted for said inventions, and in and to all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof, the same to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee, its successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this Assignment had not been made.

And for purpose of obtaining patent protection in any foreign country, the Assignor hereby agrees that, any right, title and interest, in and to all said inventions disclosed in said applications and in and to said applications, and all foreign equivalents thereof can be directly assigned by the inventors to the Assignee without explicit confirmation of the Assignor.

The Assignor agrees that this general assignment is effective from September 18, 2020.

Page 1 of 2

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the Assignor set hereunto its hand and seal this date.

FOR JOHNSON & JOHNSON CHINA, LTD.

Alex Jin

Signature

<u>Alex Jin</u> Name

Legal Director, Patents China Title of Authorized Signatory

Feb 26, 2021

Date

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the Assignee set hereunto its hand and seal this date.

FOR JOHNSON & JOHNSON CONSUMER INC.

Darryl C. Little

Signature

<u>Darryl C. Little</u> Name

Assistant Secretary Title of Authorized Signatory

Mar 3, 2021

Date

PPC6005_PPC6007_GENASSIGN_JJC_to_JJC

Final Audit Report

2021-03-03

Created:	2021-02-25
By:	Margaret Turner (mturner5@its.jnj.com)
Status:	Signed
Transaction ID:	CBJCHBCAABAAWH_2-eYToNtOhr3uB_pEcMWkzoROf8N1

"PPC6005_PPC6007_GENASSIGN_JJC_to_JJCI" History

- Document created by Margaret Turner (mturner5@its.jnj.com) 2021-02-25 - 2:32:50 PM GMT- IP address: 73.160.119.227
- Document emailed to Alex Jin (xjin48@its.jnj.com) for signature 2021-02-25 2:33:45 PM GMT
- Email viewed by Alex Jin (xjin48@its.jnj.com) 2021-02-26 - 5:20:29 AM GMT- IP address: 120.204.78.101
- Document e-signed by Alex Jin (xjin48@its.jnj.com)
 Signature Date: 2021-02-26 5:24:58 AM GMT Time Source: server- IP address: 120.204.78.101
- Document emailed to Darryl C. Little (dlittle@its.jnj.com) for signature 2021-02-26 5:25:00 AM GMT
- Email viewed by Darryl C. Little (dlittle@its.jnj.com) 2021-03-03 - 5:47:08 PM GMT- IP address: 71.53.139.13
- Document e-signed by Darryl C. Little (dlittle@its.jnj.com)
 Signature Date: 2021-03-03 5:47:34 PM GMT Time Source: server- IP address: 71.53.139.13
- Agreement completed. 2021-03-03 - 5:47:34 PM GMT

Johnson-Johnson

revenues Adobe Sign

> PATENT REEL: 055490 FRAME: 0229

RECORDED: 03/04/2021